PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7267995

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| GE OIL & GAS UK LIMITED | 06/01/2020 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | BAKER HUGHES ENERGY TECHNOLOGY UK LIMITED | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 2 HIGH STREET | |
| City: | NAILSEA, BRISTOL | |
| State/Country: | UNITED KINGDOM | |
| Postal Code: | BS48 1BS | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 87

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 6981428 |
| Patent Number: | 7000693 |
| Patent Number: | 7148812 |
| Patent Number: | RE41173 |
| Patent Number: | 7241077 |
| Patent Number: | 7760670 |
| Patent Number: | 8051875 |
| Patent Number: | 8208478 |
| Patent Number: | 8692686 |
| Patent Number: | 8653985 |
| Patent Number: | 8122963 |
| Patent Number: | 8581741 |
| Patent Number: | 8493741 |
| Patent Number: | 8487779 |
| Patent Number: | 8432294 |
| Patent Number: | 8720576 |
| Patent Number: | 8784074 |
| Patent Number: | 8515880 |
| Patent Number: | 8662181 |
| Patent Number: | 8154296 |
| | |

PATENT REEL: 059630 FRAME: 0444

507221145

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|----------|
| Patent Number: | 8558550 |
| Patent Number: | 9195229 |
| Patent Number: | 9938993 |
| Patent Number: | 9435189 |
| Patent Number: | 8964349 |
| Patent Number: | 9828821 |
| Patent Number: | 9720043 |
| Patent Number: | 8955592 |
| Patent Number: | 9145751 |
| Patent Number: | 9435177 |
| Patent Number: | 9976681 |
| Patent Number: | 10197339 |
| Patent Number: | 9359829 |
| Patent Number: | 9151121 |
| Patent Number: | 9297235 |
| Patent Number: | 7210504 |
| Patent Number: | 7069958 |
| Patent Number: | 9534719 |
| Patent Number: | 10228083 |
| Patent Number: | 9909694 |
| Patent Number: | 9896888 |
| Patent Number: | 10094200 |
| Patent Number: | 9645072 |
| Patent Number: | 10100594 |
| Patent Number: | 9995416 |
| Patent Number: | 10479033 |
| Patent Number: | 10018289 |
| Patent Number: | 9958354 |
| Patent Number: | 10221971 |
| Patent Number: | 10162145 |
| Patent Number: | 10527210 |
| Patent Number: | 9975144 |
| Patent Number: | 10364925 |
| Patent Number: | 9939088 |
| Patent Number: | 10060821 |
| Patent Number: | 6964202 |
| Patent Number: | 6850055 |
| Patent Number: | 10125738 |

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|----------|
| Patent Number: | 9981294 |
| Patent Number: | 10001229 |
| Patent Number: | 9951893 |
| Patent Number: | 9328872 |
| Patent Number: | 10916947 |
| Patent Number: | 10139021 |
| Patent Number: | 9851265 |
| Patent Number: | 10053921 |
| Patent Number: | 10324057 |
| Patent Number: | 10683951 |
| Patent Number: | 10274396 |
| Patent Number: | 9523259 |
| Patent Number: | 9611717 |
| Patent Number: | 9708864 |
| Patent Number: | 9341045 |
| Patent Number: | 10184589 |
| Patent Number: | 10682706 |
| Patent Number: | 10774950 |
| Patent Number: | 10293562 |
| Patent Number: | 10221680 |
| Patent Number: | 9797526 |
| Patent Number: | 10851606 |
| Patent Number: | 10851805 |
| Patent Number: | 10401207 |
| Patent Number: | 9765593 |
| Patent Number: | 10808483 |
| Patent Number: | 10712229 |
| Patent Number: | 11149894 |
| Patent Number: | 10663422 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 13124977339

Email: michelle.marsh@bakerhughes.com

Correspondent Name: MICHELLE M. MARSH **Address Line 1:** 2001 RANKIN ROAD

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77073

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | MICHELLE M. MARSH |
|--------------------|---------------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /Michelle M. Marsh/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 04/07/2022 |

Total Attachments: 3

source=2020-06-01_Certificate of Name Change (GEOG UK LTD to BH Energy Technology UK Ltd)#page1.tif source=2020-06-01_Certificate of Name Change (GEOG UK LTD to BH Energy Technology UK Ltd)#page2.tif source=2020-06-01_Certificate of Name Change (GEOG UK LTD to BH Energy Technology UK Ltd)#page3.tif



FILE COPY

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company Number 1521132

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that under the Companies Act 2006:

GE OIL & GAS UK LIMITED

a company incorporated as private limited by shares, having its registered office situated in England and Wales, has changed its name to:

BAKER HUGHES ENERGY TECHNOLOGY UK LIMITED

Given at Companies House on 1st June 2020



* N015211322 *

The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated by the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006







Notice of Change of Name by Resolution

Company Number: 01521132

Company Name: GE OIL & GAS UK LIMITED

Received for filing in Electronic Format on the: 29/05/2020

Notice is hereby given that the company has changed its name as set out in the attached resolution

Authorisation

Authenticated

This form was authorised by one of the following:

Director, Secretary, Person Authorised, Administrator, Administrative Receiver, Receiver, Receiver manager, Charity Commission Receiver and Manager, CIC Manager

or Company Number: 0152113^ PATENT REEL: 059630 FRAME: 0449

Electronically filed document for Company Number:

COMPANIES ACT 2006 SPECIAL RESOLUTION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company number: 01521132

Existing company name: GE OIL & GAS UK LIMITED

The following special resolution to change the name of the company was agreed and passed by the members.

On the 29th May 2020

That the name of the company be changed to: BAKER HUGHES ENERGY TECHNOLOGY UK LIMITED

End of Electronically filed document for Company Number: 0152113^ PATENT

RECORDED: 04/07/2022 REEL: 059630 FRAME: 0450